

Brief on the Merits
No. 18-1234

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

October Term, 2019

VALENTINA MARIA VEGA

Petitioner,

v.

JONATHAN JONES; and REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIVADA,

Respondents.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT
OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTEENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Team 12
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....ii

TABLE OF CONTENTSiii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....v

STATEMENT OF JURSDICTION.....vii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....viii

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....ix

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....1

ARGUMENT.....2

 I. THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIVADA’S CAMPUS FREE SPEECH POLICY IS
UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE.....2

 A. The University’s Free Speech Policy does not provide the person of
 ordinary intelligence a reasonable opportunity to know what conduct is
 prohibited.....3

 B. The University’s Free Speech Policy allows enforcers to apply the rules in
 an *ad hoc* and subjective basis.....4

 C. The University’s Free Speech Policy fails to delineate what is allowed and
 what is not, causing students to steer well outside the unlawful zone.....5

 II. THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIVADA’S CAMPUS FREE SPEECH POLICY IS
IMPERMISSIBLY OVERBOARD.....6

 A. The Policy is overinclusive and chills protected speech and inhibits free
 expression.....6

 B. The Policy does not represent the least restrictive means and is not
 narrowly tailored.....8

 C. The Policy in action is contrary to the purported goals.....9

 III. THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIVADA’S CAMPUS FREE SPEECH POLICY IS
UNCONSTITUTIONAL AS-APPLIED TO MS. VEGA.....10

 A. Ms. Vega did not disrupt classwork or a school-sponsored event.....10

B. Ms. Vega’s conduct did not disrupt order on campus.....13

C. Any interference with Mr. Drake’s speech was not material and
substantial.....14

CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES

<i>Baggett v. Bullitt</i> , 377 U.S. 360, (1964).....	2
<i>Bethel Sch. Dist. No. 403 v. Fraser</i> , 478 U.S. 675 (1986).....	11, 12, 17
<i>Cameron v. Johnson</i> , 390 U.S. 611 (1968).....	5
<i>Cox v. New Hampshire</i> , 312 U.S. 569 (1941).....	8
<i>Grange v. Washington State Republican Party</i> , 552 U.S. 442 (2008).....	6
<i>Grayned v. City of Rockford</i> , 408 U.S. 104 (1972).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Healy v. James</i> , 408 U.S. 169 (1972).....	10, 13
<i>Keyishian v. Bd. Of Regents, State Univ. of N.Y.</i> , 385 U.S. 589 (1967).....	10
<i>Members of City Council of City of Los Angeles v. Taxpayers for Vincent</i> , 466 U.S. 789 (1984).....	7
<i>Schneider v. State of New Jersey, Town of Irvington</i> , 308 U.S. 147 (1939).....	9
<i>Thornhill v. State of Alabama</i> , 310 U.S. 88 (1940).....	9
<i>Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Community Sch. Dist.</i> , 393 U.S. 503 (1969).....	10,11,13,14
<i>United States v. Stevens</i> , 559 U.S. 460 (2010).....	6

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. I.....	<i>passim</i>
---------------------------	---------------

STATUTES

Av. Gen. Stat. § 118–200.....vii, viii, 6
